
 

 

 
PETITIONS, DEPUTATIONS AND QUESTIONS FROM MEMBERS OF 
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No. Petition, deputation or 
question 

Name of Speaker On Behalf Of 

1 Question with notice 
 

Mr Godfrey Jennings 20 Newtown Road  
Uppingham  
LE15 9TS 

DETAILS 
 
What is the current thinking on the plan for the future for RMH and why does the approach 
to its future appear to be characterised by secrecy and obfuscation? (An impression I am 
sure that is not intentional). 
 
 

RESPONSE 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

No. Petition, deputation or 
question 

Name of Speaker On Behalf Of 

2 Question at short notice 
 

Mr Andrew Nebel CO-Chair Empingham 
Medical Centre PPG 
Ryhall Parish Councillor 

DETAILS 
 
Noting the recent comments by LLR CCG/ICS designate management that patient 
engagement is welcomed, may I ask if the further work that is clearly needed to develop 
the Rutland Place Delivery Plan will come back to the H&WB for approval in public and 
when will that be? 
 

RESPONSE 
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No. Petition, deputation or 
question 

Name of Speaker On Behalf Of 

3 Question at short notice 
 

Mr Malcolm Touchin 4 Hopes Yard 
Uppingham 

DETAILS 
 
The draft Health Strategy and the associated Delivery Plan make reference to working with 
other teams but do not offer any commitment to ensuring effective integration with key 
plans, including, but not only, the Rutland Transport Plan, the forthcoming Local Plan and 
the Education Plan. It is also difficult to see how the draft Strategy and Delivery Plan are 
aligned with the recently adopted Future Rutland Shared Vision, which promises, amongst 
other things, easy access to health services, and an integrated approach to transport to 
connect with essential services, both inside and outside of Rutland. What are the Board's 
intentions to support a fully coherent set of plans and so provide confidence that our health 
services will fully meet the needs of Rutland residents in an efficient and integrated way? 
 

RESPONSE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


